\
S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:

Zi Zhang
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Southeast Design Review Board Local Residential

City Council Confirmation required?
X] Appointment OR [ ] Reappointment < Ves

[ ] No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
[ ] city Council 4/4/2023
|:| Mayor to
X] other: Joint Council & Mayor 4/3/2025
Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: | Contact Phone No.:
Beacon Hill 98118 Business phone # - NOT personal phone #
Background:

Zi is an operations assistant at Tucker Ranch Farm.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell

Mayor of Seattle

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Daniel Strauss

District 6 Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.



Zi Zhang

PROFILE STATEMENT

Operations and systems-minded thinker independently motivated to solve problems across the various
stages from inception to finished product. Comfortable problem-solving amongst diverse teams and
leveraging people’s various backgrounds to contribute to larger project goals. Strong orientation towards
teamwork and communication skills to provide knowledge and information geared towards project and
project management needs.

EpucaTtioN

Western Washington University

Fairhaven College of Interdisciplinary Studies
Urban Planning, Energy, and Design

Graduated 6/19

EXPERIENCE

Tucker Ranch Farm | Olympia, WA
Operations Assistent | 5/20-Present
e Coordinated the installation of prefab green houses, consulting design choices around layout,
equipment procurement, and installation timeline planning
e Interpreted municipal code to apply towards farm operation systems codes
e Created schedules for farm staff and timeline management of ongoing long-range project planning
e Facilitated communications between staff, shareholders, and continuing supply chain partners and
business partnerships

The Service Board | Seattle, WA
Mentor | 11/20-Present
e Provided leadership to a cohort of Seattle Teen youth through workshops, service-learning projects,
conservation efforts, and engagement with outdoor winter recreation through snowboarding.
e Collaborated with local non-profits to create weekly workshops addressing different sectors and
dimensions of social-justice education
e Worked alongside snowboard instructors to create a safe learning environment for beginners in
outdoor recreation
e \Volunteered to help with coordinating tasks regarding fundraising events quarterly.

Adventure Learning Grant Fellow | South Africa

Western Washington University 9/16-7/17
e Received a $20,000 grant to study and work with local nonprofits and skateboarding communities
in South Africa.
e Grant served as an experiential learning experience in the field of Urban Planning
e Coordinated a self-directed 10-month travel itinerary, that included flight planning,
accommodations, transportation, and networking amongst stakeholders at various governmental
agencies

Skate Like A girl | Seattle, WA
Outreach Program Co-Coordinator | 6/19-10/19

Shaped first summer programming with the East-African Community Center in Seattle as a co-lead coach
Working across departmentally to teach skateboarding through a West Seattle after-school summer program
funded by the local neighborhood programs

e Learned to provide a trauma-informed skateboarding curriculum for the youth while working with the broadview
domestic violence shelter based in Seattle



HONORS, A CTIVITIES AND SKILLS

Planning and Organizational Skills

Basic ArcGis (Great for digital visualisation of complex data)

Former volunteer for annual Bellingham Human rights film festival

Chinese language, written and verbal (Cantonese and Mandarin)

8+ years in facilitating teaching skateboarding in various capacities and age ranges
Certification for Mountaineering-leadership course

interpersonal skills, working in a team

Communication: verbal, written, and graphic.

Website creation and editing on online platforms such as Wix, Squarespace, and etc.
Microsoft Office, Powerpoint, Excel

Primary and secondary data collection



Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

Roster:
*D **G RD
1 M
6 M
6 F
9 M
9 M
6 F
6 F
6 M
6 M
9 M
6 F
6 M
2 F
6 M
6 M
1 M
1 F
3 F
6 M
9 F
6 M

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT
Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E
Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW
Business/
Landscape, NW
Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SwW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
W

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name (T holdover,
¥ beginning mid-term)

Kuo, Jonas
Lee, Todd
Baxter, Brenda
Bowers, Logan
McCulloch, Rob
van Geldern, Emily
Richmond, Lisa
Germain, Stewart
Johnson, Brian
Wagner, Solomon
Gage, Gina
DiJulio, Penn
Vasser, Lisa
Vacant
Gunter, Christian
Schaefer, Gavin
Lim, Kun
Sato, Norie
Barrientos, Maria
Bendix, Chris

Vacant

De Giuli, Adriana Lyn

DiRaimo, Ryan

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
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4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
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4/4/2023

4/4/2023

Term
End Date

4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2024
4/3/2025
4/3/2025
4/3/2025

4/3/2025

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



1 F
6 F
9 F
1 F
9 F
6 M
2 M
6 u
1 M
6 F
2 F
6 M
1 F
9 M
6 F
3 F

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men

Mayor 4 10

Council 8
Joint 6
Total 18 18
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Women

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

(1)
Transgender  Unknown Asian
0 0 3
0 0 2
0 1 2
0 1 7

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE

Design

Professional, DT
Design

Professional, SW

Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

Vacant
Vacant
Fortaleza, Che
Rattray, Tiffany
Schickler, Kayleigh
Li, Nicole
Kadoo, Gargi
Maritz, Benjamin
Ogunmola, Kinsley
Cosman, Jacob
Zhang, Zi
Liss, Katharine
Abdulkadir, Shabazz
Britt, Troy
Hu, Quanlin
Ammann, Parker ¥

Port, Brittany

Garcia, Ana
Vacant
(2) (3) (4
American
Bla.ck/ Hispanic/ Indian/
African .
§ Latino Alaska
American .
Native
1 1 0
0 0 0
2 1 0
3 2 0

4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2023
4/4/3023
4/4/2023
4/4/2022
9/1/2023
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022
4/4/2022

9/1/2023

Other

O o o o

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2025

4/3/2024

4/3/2024
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4/3/2024

4/3/2024

4/3/2024

8/31/2024
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8
6

18
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3.51)
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Council
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Middle
Eastern
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9)

Multiracial
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