

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Zi Zhang					
Board/Commission Name: Southeast Design Review Board			Position Title: Local Residential		
Appointment OR Reappointment	City Council Confirmation required? Yes No				
Appointing Authority: City Council Mayor Other: Joint Council & Mayor	Term of Position: * 4/4/2023 to 4/3/2025 ✓ Serving remaining term of a vacant position				
Residential Neighborhood: Beacon Hill	Zip Code: 98118		ect Phone No.: ess phone # - NOT personal phone #		
Background: Zi is an operations assistant at Tucker Ranch Fo	arm.				
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing		ory:		
Bruce Q. Hanell	Bruce A. Har Mayor of Se				
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory: Daniel Strauss				
Dan Stranss	District 6 Councilmember				

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.

Zi Zhang

PROFILE STATEMENT

Operations and systems-minded thinker independently motivated to solve problems across the various stages from inception to finished product. Comfortable problem-solving amongst diverse teams and leveraging people's various backgrounds to contribute to larger project goals. Strong orientation towards teamwork and communication skills to provide knowledge and information geared towards project and project management needs.

EDUCATION

Western Washington University Fairhaven College of Interdisciplinary Studies

Urban Planning, Energy, and Design Graduated 6/19

EXPERIENCE

Tucker Ranch Farm | Olympia, WA

Operations Assistent | 5/20-Present

- Coordinated the installation of prefab green houses, consulting design choices around layout, equipment procurement, and installation timeline planning
- Interpreted municipal code to apply towards farm operation systems codes
- Created schedules for farm staff and timeline management of ongoing long-range project planning
- Facilitated communications between staff, shareholders, and continuing supply chain partners and business partnerships

The Service Board | Seattle, WA

Mentor | 11/20-Present

- Provided leadership to a cohort of Seattle Teen youth through workshops, service-learning projects, conservation efforts, and engagement with outdoor winter recreation through snowboarding.
- Collaborated with local non-profits to create weekly workshops addressing different sectors and dimensions of social-justice education
- Worked alongside snowboard instructors to create a safe learning environment for beginners in outdoor recreation
- Volunteered to help with coordinating tasks regarding fundraising events quarterly.

Adventure Learning Grant Fellow | South Africa

Western Washington University 9/16-7/17

- Received a \$20,000 grant to study and work with local nonprofits and skateboarding communities in South Africa.
- Grant served as an experiential learning experience in the field of Urban Planning
- Coordinated a self-directed 10-month travel itinerary, that included flight planning, accommodations, transportation, and networking amongst stakeholders at various governmental agencies

Skate Like A girl | Seattle, WA

Outreach Program Co-Coordinator | 6/19–10/19

- Shaped first summer programming with the East-African Community Center in Seattle as a co-lead coach
- Working across departmentally to teach skateboarding through a West Seattle after-school summer program funded by the local neighborhood programs
- Learned to provide a trauma-informed skateboarding curriculum for the youth while working with the broadview domestic violence shelter based in Seattle

- Planning and Organizational Skills
- Basic ArcGis (Great for digital visualisation of complex data)
- Former volunteer for annual Bellingham Human rights film festival
- Chinese language, written and verbal (Cantonese and Mandarin)
- 8+ years in facilitating teaching skateboarding in various capacities and age ranges
- Certification for Mountaineering-leadership course
- interpersonal skills, working in a team
- Communication: verbal, written, and graphic.
- Website creation and editing on online platforms such as Wix, Squarespace, and etc.
- Microsoft Office, Powerpoint, Excel
- Primary and secondary data collection

Design Review Board

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name († holdover, ‡ beginning mid-term)	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
1	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Kuo, Jonas	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Lee, Todd	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		3.	Development, SW	Baxter, Brenda	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Bowers, Logan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		5.	Local Residential, SW	McCulloch, Rob	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		7.	Local Community, SE	Richmond, Lisa	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		8.	Development, SE	Germain, Stewart	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Johnson, Brian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
9	М		10.	Business/ Landscape, NW	Wagner, Solomon	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	DiJulio, Penn	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor
2	F		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Vasser, Lisa ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
			14.	Development, E	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Council
6	М		15.	Development, NE	Gunter, Christian	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Council
6	М		16.	Local Community, SW	Schaefer, Gavin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Lim, Kun	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Sato, Norie	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
3	F		19.	Local Community, W	Barrientos, Maria	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	М		20.	Development, DT	Bendix, Chris	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
			21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Mayor/ Council
9	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	De Giuli, Adriana Lyn	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Council
6	М		23.	Design Professional, NW	DiRaimo, Ryan	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor

			Land Camana ita					
		24.	Local Community, E	Vacant	4/4/2023	4/3/2025		Council
		25.	Local Residential, NW	Vacant	4/4/2022	4/3/2024		Mayor/ Council
1	F	26.	Local Community, DT	Fortaleza, Che	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	2	Mayor
9	F	28.	Local Residential, NE	Schickler, Kayleigh	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F	29.	Design Professional, DT	Li, Nicole	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	F	30.	Design Professional, SW	Kadoo, Gargi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Maritz, Benjamin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor/ Council
2	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Ogunmola, Kinsley	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	U	33.	Local Residential, E	Cosman, Jacob	4/4/3023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
1	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Zhang, Zi	4/4/2023	4/3/2025	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Liss, Katharine	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
2	F	36.	Get Engaged	Abdulkadir, Shabazz	9/1/2023	8/31/2024	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
6	М	37.	Local Residential, CA	Britt, Troy	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
1	F	38.	Local Community, CA	Hu, Quanlin	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
9	М	39.	Design Professional, CA	Ammann, Parker ‡	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Council
6	F	40.	Development, CA	Port, Brittany	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	1	Mayor
3	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Garcia, Ana	4/4/2022	4/3/2024	2	Mayor/ Council
		42.	Get Engaged	Vacant	9/1/2023	8/31/2024		Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	4	10	0	0	3	1	1	0	0	8	0	0	1
Council	8	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	6	0	0	2
Joint	6	6	0	1	2	2	1	0	0	4	0	0	4
Total	18	18	0	1	7	3	2	0	0	18	0	0	7

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- **RD** Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.